CH \$740.00 879567

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM509637

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2018

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
INVISTA North America S.a.r.l.		08/27/2018	Limited Liability Company: LUXEMBOURG

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	A&AT LLC	
Street Address:	2801 Centerville Road	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19808	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 29

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87956747	LYCRA XTRA LIFE
Serial Number:	87712444	LYCRA FITSENSE
Serial Number:	87579359	L BY LYCRA
Serial Number:	87579211	L BY LYCRA
Serial Number:	87540409	LYCRA MOVES YOU
Serial Number:	87960463	LYCRA ENERGIZE
Serial Number:	86682105	LYCRA
Serial Number:	86330911	LYCRA ENERGIZE
Serial Number:	86197309	LYCRA FUSION
Serial Number:	86195969	LYCRA FUSION
Serial Number:	86184091	LYCRA MOVES YOU
Serial Number:	85019800	LYCRA HYFIT
Serial Number:	78976706	LYCRA
Serial Number:	78666117	LYCRA
Serial Number:	78598843	XTRA LIFE LYCRA
Serial Number:	78568928	LYCRA
Serial Number:	78568914	LYCRA
Serial Number:	78568905	LYCRA
	<u> </u>	TRADEMARK

900485113 REEL: 006557 FRAME: 0625

INADLMANN

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78568881	LYCRA
Serial Number:	75332553	LYCRA
Serial Number:	75398052	LYCRA
Serial Number:	75332579	LYCRA
Serial Number:	75332554	LYCRA
Serial Number:	75332552	LYCRA
Serial Number:	74653355	LYCRA
Serial Number:	72047743	LYCRA
Serial Number:	72047744	LYCRA
Serial Number:	75222696	LYCRA
Serial Number:	85031266	LYCRA HYFIT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email:trademarks@lycra.comCorrespondent Name:Bridget C SciamannaAddress Line 1:2801 Centerville Road

Address Line 4: Wilmington, DELAWARE 19808

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bridget C. Sciamanna
SIGNATURE:	/bridget c sciamanna/
DATE SIGNED:	02/11/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=US Confirmatory Assignment - LYCRA TMs#page1.tif source=US Confirmatory Assignment - LYCRA TMs#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006557 FRAME: 0626

CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, INVISTA North America S.à r.l., a société à responsibilité limitée, with a place of business at 2801 Centerville Road, Wilmington, Delaware 19808, U.S.A., and incorporated under the laws of Luxembourg ("Assignor"), owned certain trademarks and/or service marks in the U.S., and the U.S. applications and/or registrations for such marks, as set forth in Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor assigned all of the right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, to A&AT LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having a place of business at 2801 Centerville Road, Wilmington, Delaware 19808, U.S.A. ("Assignee"), pursuant to a certain Intellectual Property Assignment (the "TP Assignment") dated 1 January 2018.

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor hereby confirms that for good and valuable consideration paid by Assignee to, Assignor, the receipt and sufficiency of which hereby is acknowledged, it sold, transferred, assigned and conveyed to Assignee, pursuant to the IP Assignment, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks in the U.S., and to the U.S. applications and/or registrations for the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, effective as of the date of the IP Assignment.

INVISTA NORTH AMERICA S.A.R.L.

Bridget & Sciamanna Authorized Signatory

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006557 FRAME: 0627

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARKS

Serial Number	Reg. Number	Word Mark
87956747		LYCRA XTRA LIFE
87712444		LYCRA FITSENSE
87579359		L BY LYCRA
87579211		L BY LYCRA
87540409		LYCRA MOVES YOU
87960463		LYCRA ENERGIZE
86682105		LYCRA
86330911	5546142	LYCRA ENERGIZE
86197309	4584540	LYCRA FUSION
86195969	4584538	LYCRA FUSION
86184091	5291300	LYCRA MOVES YOU
85019800	4088557	LYCRA HYFIT
78976706	3077861	LYCRA
78666117	3283652	LYCRA
78598843	3353409	XTRA LIFE LYCRA
78568928	3137124	LYCRA
78568914	3115318	LYCRA
78568905	3175194	LYCRA
78568881	3303567	LYCRA
75332553	2251898	LYCRA
75398052	2274982	LYCRA
75332579	2327119	LYCRA
75332554	2327118	LYCRA
75332552	2251897	LYCRA
74653355	2114474	LYCRA
72047743	673321	LYCRA
72047744	673601	LYCRA
75222696	2184938	LYCRA and Wave Logo
85031266	4384265	LYCRA HYFIT and Wave Logo

RECORDED: 02/11/2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 006557 FRAME: 0628